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30.0 ac
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50.0 ac
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3.802 ac.
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21.56 ac.

2.106 ac.
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3.5 ac.

1.086 ac

0.21 ac

123.924 ac.
Sec 9 = 81.042 ac
Sec 10 = 42.882 ac

5.0 ac.

0.568 ac.
0.49 ac.

20.0 ac.

5.0 ac.

6.639 ac. 8.3 ac.

6.07 ac.

20.306 ac.

6.876 ac.

6.313 ac.

0.5 ac.

11.0 ac.

0.027 ac.

1.006 ac.

24.8903 ac.

4.367 ac.

2.141 ac.

2.058 ac.

6.742 ac.

37.82 ac.
Sec 10 = 15.036 ac
Lot 32 = 22.784 ac

9.099 ac.

70.375 ac.

5.548 ac.
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5.693 ac.

1.471 ac.

53.853 ac.

5.718 ac.

7.484 ac.23.942 ac.
Sec 1 = 16.788 ac
Sec 10 = 7.154 ac

33.16 ac.

45.671 ac.

0.214 ac.

9.627 ac.

4.615 ac.
4.615 ac.

Diversified Resources Ohio, Inc.
OR.0247-2603  12/16/2013

Elliott Holdings, LLC
OR.0248-3579  4/16/2014

Elliott Holdings, LLC
OR.0248-3579  4/16/2014

Elliott Holdings, LLC
OR.0248-3579  4/16/2014
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3551 Cedar, LLC
OR.0291-6613  4/17/2025
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Hickory Lake, Inc.
165-371  1/16/1968

Hickory Lake, Inc.
165-371  1/16/1968

Hickory Lake, Inc.
165-371  1/16/1968

Bands Company, Inc.
OR.20-179  11/13/1998

Reuben W. Byler, trustee
Iva A. Byler, trustee

OR.0049-0468  3/20/2000

Agri Soils, Ltd.
OR.0261-5905  10/18/2017

Agri Soils, Ltd.
OR.0261-5905  10/18/2017

Hickory Lake, Inc.
165-371  1/16/1968

Agri Soils, Ltd.
OR.0261-5905  10/18/2017

W.G. Yoder
L.W. Yoder

OR.240-2122  12/28/2012

Joseph D. Stalter
Paul Stalter

OR.0269-2134  9/18/2019

Joseph D. Stalter
Paul Stalter

OR.0269-2134  9/18/2019

Brandee M. Alexander, Trustee
OR.0283-5900  11/22/2022

Brian E. Jones
OR.223-2985  2/4/2011
OR.223-2988  2/4/2011

Brian E. Jones  OR.223-2985  2/4/2011

Brian E. Jones
OR.223-2985  2/4/2011

Hickory Lake, Inc.
165-371 1/16/1968

Hickory Lake, Inc.
165-371  1/16/1968

Holmes-Wayne Electric
 Cooperative, Inc.
267-522  2/7/1995

Agri Soils, Ltd.
OR.0261-5905  10/18/2017

Tobey Carpenter
Keith Hannahs

James Hannahs
OR.201-1616  12/12/2007

David Ray Yoder
Ada Mae Yoder

OR.0270-5261  1/16/2020

Dora A. Eppley, Trustee
OR.0287-4218  12/20/2023

Buckhorn Woods Limited
OR.41-715  11/5/1999

Glenna L. Butler, Trustee
OR.0292-3394  6/12/2025

Brandee M. Alexander, Trustee
OR.0283-5900  11/22/2022

Bands Co., Inc.
OR.56-581  8/8/2000

Bands Company, Inc.
OR.20-179  /13/1998

BGO Limited
OR.164-798  9/18/2003

D. Kraig Bucklew
Tami L. Bucklew

0258-0510  1/7/1993

Gary Wagers, Jr.
OR.247-1083  11/21/2013

Don L. McDowell
Rebecca S. McDowell

OR.0280-1125  1/20/2022

Gregory S. Chanay
OR.174-3414  9/8/2004
OR.223-3422  2/10/2011

Gregory L. Gamertsfelder
259-289  3/26/1993

OR.153-433  6/19/2003

Jeffery J. Garver
251-389  5/16/1991
251-392  5/16/1991

Jeffery J. Garver
251-389  5/16/1991
251-392  5/16/1991

Jeffery J. Garver
251-389  5/16/1991
251-392  5/16/1991

D. Phillip Miller
242-565  3/14/1989

Ray H. Miller, trustee
OR.0277-2332  6/4/2021

Richard R. Elliott
Kayleen Elliott

OR.60-661  10/18/2000

Andy A. Yoder aka Andrew A. Yoder
Barbara A. Yoder

0252-0968  10/2/1991

Timothy A. Hershberger
Ruth J. Hershberger

OR.0283-6672  12/5/2022

Reese Uhl
Dusty Krownapple

OR.173-278  6/15/2004

Mervin A. Yoder
Mary E. Yoder

0253-0622  11/27/1991

Steven J. Giauque
Terrie A. Giauque

OR.0192-2962  11/6/2006

Joseph M. Stewart
OR.228-1327  9/14/2011

David Ray Yoder
Ada Mae Yoder

OR.0270-5261  1/16/2020

Corey B. Mills
Kelly M. Mills

OR.0277-5713  7/9/2021

Karissa Hostetler
Derrick Fox

OR.0274-2195
10/21/2020

Zachary L. Medley
Tricia A. Medley

OR.0254-3783  12/1/2015

Gregory S. Chanay
OR.174-3414  9/8/2004
OR.223-3422  2/10/2011

Kelli R. Jones
OR.0256-7060  7/13/2016
OR.0293-4473  10/3/2025

Ray H. Miller, trustee
OR.0278-4588  9/15/2021

Hickory Lake, Inc.
0165-0371  1/16/1968

Marilyn K. Neiswander, trustee
OR.0257-0213  7/22/2016

Rhine O Properties, LLC
OR.0289-6911  9/20/2024

W.G. Yoder
L.W. Yoder

OR.0257-0901
8/1/2016

William R. Smith
Patricia A. Smith
252-14  7/1/1991

Wendell E. Clark
Cathy J. Clark

258-965  2/18/1993

Jairo Miller, Co-Trustee
Gail Ann Miller, Co-Trustee
OR.0284-5467  2/28/2023

Roger D. Herschberger
Viola L. Herschberger

OR.0259-3126  2/28/2017

Byron D. Voltz
Rebecca L. Voltz

OR.0267-1817  3/21/2019

Byron D. Voltz
Rebecca L. Voltz

OR.0267-1817  3/21/2019

Paul A. Hershberger
Naomi D. Hershberger

OR.0259-7306  4/25/2017

David W. Miller
Doreen S. Miller

OR.0259-7308  4/25/2017

Atlee A. Hershberger
Katie R. Hershberger

OR.0270-2841  12/17/2019

Eduard Yusenko
Inna Yusenko

OR.0291-0967  1/24/2025

James S. Kline
Michelle A. Yoder

OR.0259-7458  4/27/2017

Joseph I. Mast
Edna A. Mast

OR.0262-1560  11/28/2017

Ray H. Miller, trustee
OR.0278-4590  9/15/2021

D & G Yoder Builders, Ltd.
OR.0260-1400  5/12/2017

Mark H. Weaver
Naomi S. Weaver

OR.0260-2672  5/31/2017

John D. Hartman
OR.0260-3796  6/14/2017

Dora A. Eppley, Trustee
OR.0287-4218  12/20/2023

Joe J. Hochstetler
Janis D. Hochstetler

OR.0270-2780  12/17/2019

Dan G. Troyer
Verna H. Troyer
Aaron D. Troyer
 Anita M. Troyer

OR.0287-2773  11/30/2023

JM Lodging, LLC
OR.0276-1114  3/9/2021

Steven D. Mullet
OR.0280-2143  2/1/2022

David M. Mullet, trustee
OR.0279-5301  12/13/2021

Kristy Marie Woodruff
OR.0282-1488  7/6/2022

Ivan A. Erb
Esther I. Erb

OR.0280-3989  2/24/2022

Ohio Power Company
OR.0283-6730  12/5/2022

Kevin J. Dutton, trustee
OR.0284-2253  1/18/2023

Gabriel Casey
OR.0286-2906  8/10/2023
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Beacon of Hope Christian Fellowship
OR.0288-0129 2/15/2024

Wendy Gibson
OR.0288-0859  2/27/2024
OR.0288-3618  4/12/2024

Daniel A. Yoder, Trustee
OR.0289-1089 6/26/2024

Bonnie J. Hershberger
OR.0251-0085  12/15/2014
OR.0290-2457  10/28/2024

Matthew D. Mullet
Logan L. Mullet

OR.0290-6795  12/27/2024

DMS Acres LLC
OR.0293-6605  10/30/2025

D Double J. Properties, Ltd.
OR.0293-6440  10/30/2025

Buckhorn Woods Limited
OR.0041-0715  11/5/1999

CLEC Holdings, LLC

OR.0293-6293  10/28/2025

KCE Holdings, LLC
OR.0293-6295  10/28/2025

Joseph I. Mast
Edna A. Mast

OR.0293-6584  10/30/2025

Juanita Raber
OR.0293-6586  10/30/2025
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Sec. 10, T-8, R-7

Last Revision: 10/31/2025

LET IT BE KNOWN, THIS MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED AS A REFERENCE
GUIDE TO PROPERTY OWNERSHIP. WE BELIEVE THIS INFORMATION TO
BE CORRECT AND CURRENT, HOWEVER IT IS NOT INTENDED FOR ANY
LEGAL USE, WHETHER IT BE SALES, TRANSFFERS, TRADES, LEASES
OF ANY TYPE, ETC. AND DO NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS OF ANY NATURE OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.
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